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LSCB Membership 2017 
Member Name Agency Email Address 

Gill Rigg Independent LSCB Chair gill.rigg@icloud.com 

Richard Simpson Barnardo’s (LSCB Vice Chair) richard.simpson@barnardos.org.uk 

Clare Parker Cumbria Partnership Foundation Trust Clare.Parker@cumbria.nhs.uk  

Anne Burns Elected Member, Cumbria County Council anne.burns@cumbria.gov.uk 

Colin Cox Director of Public Health colin.cox@cumbria.gov.uk 

Louise Fisher Cumbria & Lancashire Community Rehabilitation Company (CRC) louise.fisher@cl.probation.gsi.gov.uk 

Jackie Couldridge CAFCASS Member jackie.couldridge@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk 

Susan Colville LSCB Lay Member, Cumbria County Council  

Pam Hutton Voluntary Sector Representative pam@eastcumbriafamilysupport.org.uk 

Deborah Evans Children and Family Services, Cumbria County Council deborah.evans@cumbria.gov.uk  

John Macilwraith Children and Family Services, Cumbria County Council john.macilwraith@cumbria.gov.uk 

Mark Webster Cumbria Constabulary  mark.webster@cumbria.police.uk  

Louise Mason-Lodge North Cumbria Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG), NHS Cumbria Louise.MasonLodge@northcumbriaccg.nhs.uk 

Margaret Williams Morecambe Bay Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG), NHS Cumbria Margaret.williams@morecambebayccg.nhs.uk  

Jane Jones Morecambe Bay Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG), NHS Cumbria Jane.jones@morecambebayccg.nhs.uk  

Claire Moore North Cumbria University Hospitals claire.moore@ncuh.nhs.uk 

Claire Render Primary Headteachers Association office@wreay.cumbria.sch.uk 

Samantha Starmer Youth Offending Service, Cumbria County Council Samantha.Starmer@cumbria.gov.uk  

Vacant LSCB Lay Member, Cumbria County Council  

Christine Brown NHS England christine.brown11@nhs.uk  

Debbie Storr District Council Representative D.Storr@southlakeland.gov.uk 

Sarah Ward Cumbria Probation Trust sarah.ward@probation.gsi.gov.uk  

Lynne Wyre University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay lynne.wyre@mbht.nhs.uk 

Fiona Musgrave LSCB & Improvement Programme  fiona.musgrave@cumbria.gov.uk 
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